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EXAMINATION AND PROMOTION 2024-25
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For Class Nursery to V

Unit Test Terminal Examination

1st Unit Test of 20 Marks
Portion till syllabus covered

2nd Unit Test of 20 Marks
Portion 2nd term syllabus
covered

Unit Test of 20 Marks
Portion 3rd term syllabus
covered

1st Terminal examination of 60 marks.
Portion from 1st term syllabus

2nd Terminal examination of 60 marks.
10% portion from 1st Term Syllabus &
20% from 2nd Term syllabus & 100% from
3rd Term syllabus

3rd Terminal examination of 60 marks.
10% portion from 1st Term Syllabus &
20% from 2nd Term syllabus & 100% from
3rd Term syllabus

For Class VI to VIII

Assessment Marks Distribution    Marks

CW/HW 10

PROJECT 10

ACTIVITY 10

QUARTER - 1 WRITTEN 40

HALF YEARLY 80

TOTAL 150

CW/HW 10

PROJECT 10

ACTIVITY 10

QUARTER - 2 WRITTEN 40

ANNUAL EXAMINATION 80

TOTAL 150

EXAMINATION AND PROMOTION 2024-25

Class IX & X

Half Yearly Assessment Marks Annual Assessment Marks

PORTFOLIO 10 PORTFOLIO 10

QUARTER 1 40 QUARTER 2 40

PRACTICAL/ACTIVITY 20 PRACTICAL/ACTIVITY 20

HALF YEARLY 80 ANNUAL 80

TOTAL 150 TOTAL 150

Class XI & XII
Half Yearly Assessment Marks Annual Assessment Marks
Science Stream Science Stream

QUARTER 1 40 QUARTER 2 40

PRACTICAL/INTERNAL 30/20 PRACTICAL/INTERNAL 30/20

HALF YEARLY 70 ANNUAL/PREBOARD 70

TOTAL 140 TOTAL 140

Class XI & XII
Half Yearly Assessment Marks Annual Assessment Marks
Commerce Stream Commerce Stream

QUARTER 1 40 QUARTER 2 40

PRACTICAL/INTERNAL 30/20 PRACTICAL/INTERNAL 30/20

HALF YEARLY 80/70 ANNUAL/PREBOARD 80/70

TOTAL 140 TOTAL 140
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EXAMINATION SCHEDULE FOR ACADEMIC
SESSION - 2024-25

TERM-1 EXAM FOR NUR TO V TERM-2 EXAM FOR NUR TO V

DATE DAY SUBJECT DATE DAY SUBJECT

22.07.24 Mon Soc. Science 18.10.24 Fri Maths
(III-V)

23.07.24 Tue English 21.10.24 Mon English

24.07.24 Wed Maths 22.10.24 Tue Hindi

25.07.24 Thurs EVS/Science 23.10.24 Wed EVS / Science

26.07.24 Fri Hindi 24.10.24 Thurs Social Science (III-V)

TERM-3 EXAM FOR NUR TO V

17.02.25 Mon EVS/Science

19.02.25 Wed English

21.02.25 Fri Hindi

24.02.25 Mon Maths

26.02.25 Wed Social Science
(Std. III - V)

EXAMINATION SCHEDULE FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2024-25
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DATE SHEET FOR PRE-BOARD STD X & XII EXAMINATION, 2024-25

DATE DAY STD. X STD. XII
9.12.2024 MONDAY SCIENCE PHY/ECO

11.12.2024 WEDNESDAY ENGLISH ENGLISH

13.12.2024 FRIDAY MATH CHEMISTRY/ACCOUNTS

16.12.2024 MONDAY HINDI MATH/BIO/B.ST

18.12.2024 WEDNESDAY S. ST. OPTIONAL

QUARTER - 1 EXAM FOR VI - X QUARTER - 1 EXAM FOR XI & XII
DATE DAY SUBJECT DATE DAY SUBJECT
10.07.24 Wed English 10.07.24 Wed Physics/Economics
11.07.24 Thurs Maths 11.07.24 Thurs Maths/B.St./Bio
12.07.24 Fri Science 12.07.24 Fri Chemistry/Accounts
15.07.24 Mon Hindi 15.07.24 Mon English
16.07.24 Tue S. St 16.07.24 Tue Optional
HALFYERLY EXAM FOR VI-X HALFYERLY EXAM FOR XI & XII

DATE DAY SUBJECT DATE DAY SUBJECT
19.09.24 Thurs Maths 19.09.24 Thurs Physics/Economics
23.09.24 Mon English 23.09.24 Mon English
25.09.24 Wed S. St. 25.09.24 Wed Chem./Acc.
27.09.24 Fri Science 27.09.24 Fri Maths/Bio/B.St.
30.09.24 Mon Hindi 29.09.24 Fri Optional
QUARTER-II EXAM FOR VI - VIII          QUARTER-II EXAM FOR IX & XI
DATE DAY SUBJECT DATE DAY SUBJECT (IX) SUBJECT (XI)
02.12.24 Mon Science 02.12.24 Mon Science English
03.12.24 Tue Math 03.12.24 Tue Hindi Phy/Eco.
04.12.24 Wed S. St. 04.12.24 Wed English Chem/Acc.
05.12.24 Thurs Hindi 05.12.24 Thurs Math Math/Bio/B.St.
06.12.24 Fri English 06.12.24 Fri S.St. Optional

Note : 1st Saturday of every month is dedicated for teachers training.
No School for students.
2nd and 4th Saturdays (School for Students)
3rd Saurday of every month will be holiday for all.


